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  FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION   
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5-0 

Case Name & No.  Vote 

Judy Davis 
FEC 14-301 

Case not heard. 
Commissioner Seymour recused himself. 

n/a 

Judy Davis 
FEC 14-302 

Case not heard. 
Commissioner Seymour recused himself. 

n/a 

Judy Davis 
FEC 14-303 

Case not heard. 
Commissioner Seymour recused himself. 

n/a 

Joseph S. Geller 
FEC 14-383 

Motion to find no unusual circumstances. Fine upheld. 5-0 

Palm Beach Gardens 
Needs Term Limits 
FEC 15-074 

Case not heard. 
Commissioner Seymour recused himself. 

n/a 

Palm Beach Gardens 
Needs Term Limits 
FEC 15-075 

Case not heard. 
Commissioner Seymour recused himself. 

n/a 

Palm Beach Gardens 
Needs Term Limits 
FEC 15-076 

Case not heard. 
Commissioner Seymour recused himself. 

n/a 

Palm Beach Gardens 
Needs Term Limits 
FEC 15-077 

Case not heard. 
Commissioner Seymour recused himself. 

n/a 

Palm Beach Gardens 
Needs Term Limits 
FEC 15-081 

Case not heard. 
Commissioner Seymour recused himself. 

n/a 
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Palm Beach Gardens 
Needs Term Limits 
FEC 15-082 

Case not heard. 
Commissioner Seymour recused himself. 

n/a 

Palm Beach Gardens 
Needs Term Limits 
FEC 15-083 

Case not heard. 
Commissioner Seymour recused himself. 

n/a 

Palm Beach Gardens 
Needs Term Limits 
FEC 15-087 

Case not heard. 
Commissioner Seymour recused himself. 

n/a 

Palm Beach Gardens 
Needs Term Limits 
FEC 15-090 

Case not heard. 
Commissioner Seymour recused himself. 

n/a 

Palm Beach Gardens 
Needs Term Limits 
FEC 15-091 

Case not heard. 
Commissioner Seymour recused himself. 

n/a 

Palm Beach Gardens 
Needs Term Limits 
FEC 15-092 

Case not heard. 
Commissioner Seymour recused himself. 

n/a 

Dawn S. Pardo 
FEC 15-146 

Case not heard. 
Commissioner Seymour recused himself. 

n/a 

Frank Artiles 
FEC 15-232 

Motion to continue. 5-0 

Jack Bridges 
FEC 15-296 

Motion to find no unusual circumstances.  Fine upheld. 5-0 

Clarence Adams 
FEC 15-298 

Motion to find unusual circumstances.  Fine waived. 5-0 

Darline B. Riggs 
FEC 15-311 

Motion to find no unusual circumstances.  Fine upheld. 5-0 

Dennis Hinds 
FEC 15-312 

Motion to find no unusual circumstances.  Fine upheld. 4-1 

Commercial Real Estate 
PAC 
FEC 15-339 

Motion to find no unusual circumstances.  Fine upheld.  5-0 

Glorious Johnson 
FEC 15-340 

Motion to find unusual circumstances.  Fine waived. 5-0 
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Libertarian Party of Palm 
Beach County 
FEC 15-346 

Motion to find no unusual circumstances.  Fine upheld. 5-0 

Brenda D. Forman 
FEC 15-352 

Case not heard. 
Commissioner Stern recused herself. 

n/a 

Tinuade O.A. Pena 
FEC 15-365 

Motion to find no unusual circumstances.  Fine upheld. 5-0 

Pamela A. White. 
FEC 14-049 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Florida Society of Health-
Systems Pharmacists’ PAC 
FEC 14-266 
FEC14- 287 
FEC 14-329 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

John R. Chappie 
FEC 14-152 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Adam A. Cedrati 
FEC 14-316 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

James A. Cueva, Treasurer 
of Miami Coalition Against 
Breed Specific Legislation 
PAC Inc. 
FEC 13-197 

Motion to find a violation of Section 106.07(2)(b)1.  [Count 1], 
Florida Statutes, and to impose a $1,000 fine. 
 

5-0 

Michael J. Dreikorn 
FEC 14-138 

Motion to find a violation of Sections 106.021(1)(a)  [Count 1]; 
106.11(4) [Counts 2-3]; and 106.19(1)(d) [Counts 4-5], Florida 
Statutes, and to impose a $100 fine each count for a total fine of 
$500.  

4-1 

Citizens for Fair 
Employment Opportunities 
FEC 14-143 

Motion to find a violation of Section 106.07(7) [Count 1], Florida 
Statutes, and to impose a $1,000 fine. 

4-1 

Christopher Warnig 
FEC 14-168 

Motion to find no violation of Sections 106.07(5) [Count 1], and 
106.19(1)(c) [Count 2], Florida Statutes. 

5-0 
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Beth Reindl Madrigal 
FEC 14-184 

Motion to find a violation of Section 106.07(2)(b)1. [Count 1], 
Florida Statutes, and to impose a $100 fine. 

5-0 

Pets’ Voice 
FEC 14-238 

Motion to find no violation of Sections 106.03(1)(a) [Count 1]; 
106.19(1)(b) [Count 2]; and 106.19(1)(c) [Count 3], Florida 
Statutes. 

3-2 

Kathy Foster 
FEC 14-253 

Case not heard. 
Commissioner Seymour recused himself. 

n/a 

Cedon Saintil Jr. 
FEC 14-273 

Motion to find a violation of Sections 106.07(5) [Counts 1-8]; 
106.19(1)(b) [Counts 9-11];  106.19(1)(c) [Counts 12-19], Florida 
Statutes.   
 
Motion to impose a $500 fine each count for a total fine of $9,500. 

5-0 
 
 

5-0 

Ryan Jack Singleton 
FEC 14-322 

Motion to find a violation of Section 106.07(7) [Count 1], Florida 
Statutes, and to impose a $500 fine. 

4-1 

Clarence Riley 
FEC 14-324 

Motion to find a violation of Section 106.07(7) [Counts 1-10], 
Florida Statutes, and to impose a $100 fine each count for a total 
fine of $1,000. 

3-2 

Kyle Bedran 
FEC 14-283 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Confidential Case # 1 Results confidential. n/a 

Confidential Case # 2 Results confidential. n/a 

Martin County Residents 
for Tax Fairness Inc., and 
John McAuliffe, Chairman 
FEC 14-506 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

John D. Melvin II 
FEC 15-002 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Steven P. Warren 
FEC 15-005 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

James W. Anderson Jr. 
FEC 15-008 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Ethical Florida Leaders 
FEC 15-050 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Equality Florida Action 
PAC Inc. 
FEC 15-051 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 
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Coral Gables Fraternal 
Order of Police, Lodge #7 
Inc. 
FEC 15-052 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Palm Beach County 
Classroom Teachers’ 
Association Political 
Committee 
FEC 15-055 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Opticians for Better Vision 
FEC 15-057 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Putting Florida Families 
First 
FEC 15-061 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

FL-C-PAC 
FEC 15-062 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Personhood Florida  
FEC 15-066 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

SAVE Action PAC 
FEC 15-070 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Florida Public Service 
Union Political Committee 
FEC 15-101 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Florida State Council of 
Machinist 
FEC 15-102 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Florida Faith 
Amendment.com 
FEC 15-107 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Florida For Life 
FEC 15-109 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Substance Abuse 
Awareness of Florida PC 
FEC 15-140 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

SRPE PC 
FEC 15-142 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 
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4A’s PAC 
FEC 15-143 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Behavioral Health 
Awareness of Florida 
FEC 15-145 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Laborers 517 Political 
Committee 
FEC 15-168 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

The American People’s 
Political Committee Inc. 
FEC 15-170 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

IBEW Local Union 759 
Political Committee 
FEC 15-171 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Pinellas County 
Chiropractic Society PAC 
FEC 15-175 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Florida Plasti-PAC Inc. 
FEC 15-176 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

IBEW Local Union No. 
108 PAC Fund 
FEC 15-179 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Hillsborough CTA-PAC 
FEC 15-180 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Future Florida Leaders 
FEC 15-186 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Floridians for Common 
Sense 
FEC 15-187 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Floridians PAC 
FEC 15-189 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Island Coast Educational 
PAC 
FEC 15-190 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 
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United Christians of 
Florida PAC 
FEC 15-191 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Preferred Materials Inc. 
PAC 
FEC 15-192 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Big Bend Building Trades 
PAC 
FEC 15-197 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Justice and Judges 
FEC 15-200 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Len Fintzy 
FEC 15-221 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Serge Jerome Jr. 
FEC 15-223 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Serge Jerome Jr. 
FEC 15-224 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Constance Daniels 
FEC 15-234 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Sheamus John McNeeley 
FEC 15-235 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Florida Society of Health-
Systems Pharmacists’ PAC 
FEC 15-208 
FEC 15-254 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Kimberly Raiser 
FEC 15-287 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Allean Robinson 
FEC 15-300 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Roy Garcia 
FEC 15-314 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Pedro Perez 
FEC 15-319 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 
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HBCA Political Issues 
Committee 
FEC 15-321 

Motion to approve consent order. 5-0 

Martin County Residents 
for Tax Fairness Inc., and 
John Hennessee, Treasurer 
FEC 14-505 

Motion to dismiss. 5-0 

Michael Natale 
FEC 14-039 

Motion to find probable cause on 1 count of violating Section 
106.06(3) [Count 1]; 18 counts of violating Section 106.07(5) 
[Counts 2-19]; 7 counts of violating Section 106.19(1)(c) [Counts 
20-26]; 1 count of violating Section 106.08(1) [Count 27]; 1 count 
of violating Section 106.08(5) [Count 28]; 1 count of violating 
Section 106.19(1)(a) [Count 29]; 13 counts of violating Section 
106.11(4) [Counts 30-42]; 13 counts of violating Section 
106.19(1)(d) [Counts 43-55]; 7 counts of violating Section 
106.19(1)(b) [Counts 56-62]; Florida Statutes; and no probable 
cause of violating Section 106.021(3), Florida Statutes. 

5-0 

David McLean 
FEC 14-040 

Motion to find probable cause on 18 counts of violating Section 
106.07(5) [Counts 1-18]; 1 count of violating  Section 106.141 
[Count 19], Florida Statutes; and no probable cause of violating 
Sections 106.141(4); 106.19(1)(c); and 106.19(1)(d), Florida 
Statutes. 

5-0 

Confidential Case # 3 Results confidential. n/a 

Ax the Tax 
FEC 14-146 

Motion to find probable cause on 2 counts of violating Section 
106.07(7) [Counts 1-2], Florida Statutes; and no probable cause on 
violating Section 106.19(1)(c), Florida Statutes. 

4-1 

Alan Ballweg 
FEC 14-250 

Motion to find probable cause on 1 count of violating Section 
106.143(1)(a) [Count 1], Florida Statutes; and no probable cause 
of violating Section 106.143(3), Florida Statutes. 

5-0 

Floridians for Ethics in 
Judicial Elections 
FEC 14-274 

Motion to find probable cause on 1 count of violating Section 
106.03(2) [Count 1]; 1 count of violating Section 106.19(1)(c) 
[Count 2], Florida Statutes; and no probable cause of violating 
Sections 106.11(4) and 106.19(1)(d),  Florida Statutes. 

4-1 

Confidential Case # 4 Results confidential. n/a 

Citizens for Fair 
Employment Opportunities 
FEC 14-285 

Motion to find probable cause on 4 counts of violating Section 
106.07(7) [Counts 1-4]; and 106.19(1)(c) [Count 5], Florida 
Statutes.  

4-1 
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Travis Pitts 
FEC 14-321 

Motion to find probable cause on 1 count of violating Section 
106.19(1)(c) [Count 1], Florida Statutes, and no probable cause of  
violating Section 106.07(7), Florida Statutes. 
 

5-0 

John Hill 
FEC 14-337 

Motion to find probable cause on 1 count of violating Section 
106.07(5) [Count 1]; 2 counts of violating Section 106.19(1)(c) 
[Counts 2-3]; 2 counts of violating Section 106.19(1)(a) [Counts 
4-5]; and 1 count of violating Section 106.143(6) [Count 6], 
Florida Statutes.  

3-2 

Frank C. Cavaliere 
FEC 14-368 

Motion to find probable cause on 1 count of violating Section 
106.07(5) [Count 1]; and 1 count of violating Section 106.19(1)(c) 
[Count 2], Florida Statutes, and to dismiss the case pursuant to 
Section 106.25(4)(j), Florida Statutes. 

3-2 

Philip Garrett 
FEC 14-410 

Motion to find probable cause on 2 counts of violating Section 
106.143(1)(a) [Counts 1-2]; 6 counts of violating Section 
106.19(1)(b) [Counts 3-8], 15 counts of violating Section 
106.19(1)(c) [Counts 9-23], Florida Statutes.  

5-0 

First Coast Conservatives 
FEC 15-048 

Motion to find this Commission determined they have jurisdiction 
to impose a fine for a violation of Section 106.07(7), relative to the 
section that requires notification to the filing officer, in writing, on 
the prescribed reporting date that no report is being filed, pursuant 
to Section 106.265, Florida Statutes. 
 
Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 106.07(7), 
Florida Statutes. 

3-2 
 
 
 
 

5-0 

Principled Leadership 
Fund 
FEC 15-060 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 106.07(7), 
Florida Statutes.  

5-0 

Florida Citizens for 
Change Inc. 
FEC 15-064 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 106.07(7), 
Florida Statutes. 

5-0 

Space Coast Liberty 
Caucus 
FEC 15-100 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 106.07(7), 
Florida Statutes. 

5-0 

Florida Foundation for 
Liberty 
FEC 15-122 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 106.07(7), 
Florida Statutes. 

5-0 

Sunshine State 
Conservatives 
FEC 15-137 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 106.07(7), 
Florida Statutes. 

5-0 



August 26-27, 2015 Meeting Minutes 
10/12/2015 2:09:49 PM 10 

Case Name & No.  Vote 

Sun Coast Patriots 
FEC 15-138 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 106.07(7), 
Florida Statutes. 

5-0 

Sunshine State 
Conservative Victory Fund 
FEC 15-139 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 106.07(7), 
Florida Statutes. 

5-0 

Sunshine State Leadership 
Fund 
FEC 15-155 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 106.07(7), 
Florida Statutes. 

5-0 

Sunshine State First 
FEC 15-156 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 106.07(7), 
Florida Statutes. 

5-0 

The Responsible 
Leadership Committee Inc. 
FEC 15-158 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 106.07(7), 
Florida Statutes. 

5-0 

The Conservative  
FEC 15-159 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 106.07(7), 
Florida Statutes. 

5-0 

The Florida First Initiative 
Inc. 
FEC 15-165 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 106.07(7), 
Florida Statutes. 

5-0 

The Committee for a Better 
Florida Inc. 
FEC 15-166 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 106.07(7), 
Florida Statutes. 

5-0 

Truth Matters Inc. 
FEC 15-167 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 106.07(7), 
Florida Statutes. 

5-0 

Florida Taxpayers Defense 
FEC 15-172 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 106.07(7), 
Florida Statutes. 

5-0 

Good Government for 
Florida Inc. 
FEC 15-173 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 106.07(7), 
Florida Statutes. 

5-0 

Floridians for Liberty and 
Innovation 
FEC 15-188 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 106.07(7), 
Florida Statutes. 

5-0 

Building Florida’s Future 
FEC 15-199 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 106.07(7), 
Florida Statutes. 

5-0 

Confidential Case # 5 Results confidential. n/a 

Confidential Case # 6 Results confidential. n/a 
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Floridians for Smart Justice 
FEC 15-183 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 106.07(7), 
Florida Statutes. 

5-0 

Business Leaders United 
for Boca Raton 
FEC 15-194 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 106.07(7), 
Florida Statutes. 

5-0 

Jerry Wyche 
FEC 15-010 

Motion to find probable cause on 7 counts of violating Section 
106.07(7) [Counts 1-7], Florida Statutes.  

4-1 

Brian C. Rust Jr. 
FEC 15-031 

Motion to find probable cause on 4 counts of violating Section 
106.07(7) [Counts 1-4], Florida Statutes. 

4-1 

Confidential Case # 7 Results confidential. n/a 

Confidential Case # 8 Results confidential. n/a 

Confidential Case # 9 Results confidential. n/a 

Discussion of Rules 
2B-2.005 – 2.008 

Motion to delegate authority to Executive Director to repeal rules. 5-0 

 Delegation of authority to review and approve Annual Regulatory 
Plan on behalf of the Commission to Commissioner Brian 
Seymour. 

n/a 
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  FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION   
 **  PUBLIC AGENDA  RESULTS** 

August 27, 2015 
 
 

Vote 

Roll Call 

 

 

 

 
 

M. Scott Thomas, Chairman 
Brian Seymour, Vice Chairman; left at 11:24 a.m. 
Alia Faraj-Johnson 
Sean S. Hall 
Patricia Hollarn 
Barbra A. Stern 
Ed Tellechea, Commission’s Counsel 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Case Name & No.  Vote 

Floridians for a 
Conservative Future  
FEC 15-335 

Motion to grant appeal of revocation of political committee. 6-0 

Stephen Glenn Villard 
FEC 09-055 

Motion to dismiss. 6-0 

Shawn R. Frost 
FEC 14-272 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 
104.011(1), Florida Statutes. 

6-0 

Kelvin Haynes 
FEC 14-050 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 
106.07(1), Florida Statutes. 

6-0 

Miguel Diaz de la Portilla 
FEC 14-275 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Sections 
106.11(4) and 106.19(1)(d), Florida Statutes. 

6-0 

Carolyn Renard Whitmore 
FEC 14-352 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 
104.271(2), Florida Statutes. 

6-0 

Carolyn Renard Whitmore 
FEC 14-372 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 
104.271(2) , Florida Statutes. 

6-0 

Rodney L. Walker 
FEC 14-371 

Motion to approve consent order. 
Commissioner Hollarn recused herself. 

5-0 

Rodney L. Walker 
FEC 14-380 

Motion to approve consent order. 
Commissioner Hollarn recused herself. 

5-0 

Confidential Case # 10 Results confidential. n/a 

Confidential Case # 11 Results confidential. n/a 

Confidential Case # 12 Results confidential. n/a 
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Equal Marriage Florida 
FEC 14-290 

Motion to find probable cause on 4 counts of violating 
Section 106.19(1)(c) [Counts 1-4], Florida Statutes, and no 
probable cause of violating Section 106.07(7), Florida 
Statutes. 

6-0 

Max Elson 
FEC 14-384 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 
106.19(1)(b), Florida Statutes. 

6-0 

Bridget Ziegler 
FEC 14-390 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 
106.15(4), Florida Statutes. 

6-0 

Bridget Ziegler 
FEC 14-391 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 
106.15(4), Florida Statutes. 

6-0 

Bridget Ziegler 
FEC 14-392 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 
106.15(4), Florida Statutes. 

6-0 

Confidential Case # 13 Results confidential. n/a 

Timothy Michael Devine 
FEC 14-482 

Motion to continue.  6-0 

Glenn Burkett 
FEC 14-483 

Motion to find probable cause on 10 counts of violating 
Section 106.07(7) [Counts 1-10], Florida Statutes. 

5-1 

Yinka Abosede Adeshina 
FEC 14-484 

Motion to find probable cause on 6 counts of violating 
Section 106.07(7) [Counts 1-6], Florida Statutes. 

5-1 

Herman Lee Giger 
FEC 14-488 

Motion to find probable cause on 4 counts of violating 
Section 106.07(7) [Counts 1-4], Florida Statutes. 

3-2 

Atlee David Yarrow 
FEC 14-493 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 
106.07(7), Florida Statutes. 

3-2 

Monroe Lee 
FEC 14-495 

Motion to find probable cause on 22 counts of violating 
Section 106.07(7) [Counts 1-22], Florida Statutes, and to 
dismiss the case pursuant to Section 106.25(4)(j), Florida 
Statutes. 

5-0 

Vassilia Gazetas 
FEC 14-496 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 
106.07(7), Florida Statutes. 

3-2 

Kyle C. Gibson 
FEC 14-497 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 
106.07(7), Florida Statutes. 

6-0 

Zahid Roy 
FEC 15-001 

Motion to find no probable cause of violating Section 
106.07(7), Florida Statutes. 

6-0 
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Matthew Joshua Loew 
FEC 15-003 

Motion to find probable cause on 8 counts of violating 
Section 106.07(7) [Counts 1-8], Florida Statutes. 

3-2 

Matthew Joshua Loew 
FEC 15-016 

Motion to find probable cause on 5 counts of violating 
Section 106.07(7) [Counts 1-5], Florida Statutes; and no 
probable cause of violating Section 106.19(1)(c), Florida 
Statutes. 

5-0 

Joseph B. Stephens 
FEC 15-014 

Motion to find probable cause on 9 counts of violating 
Section 106.07(7) [Counts 1-9], Florida Statutes. 

4-1 

Ronald Bray 
FEC 15-025 

Motion to find probable cause on 4 counts of violating 
Section 106.07(7) [Counts 1-4], Florida Statutes. 

4-1 

John William Mead 
FEC 15-030 

Motion to find probable cause on 5 counts of violating 
Section 106.07(7) [Counts 1-5], Florida Statutes. 

3-2 

Cedon Saintil Jr. 
FEC 15-034 

Motion to find probable cause on 2 counts of violating 
Section 106.07(2)(b)1. [Counts 1-2], Florida Statutes. 

5-0 

Committee to Amend to 
Recall 
FEC 15-053 

Motion to find probable cause on 30 counts of violating 
Section 106.07(7) [Counts 1-30], Florida Statutes. 

4-1 

Conserve and Protect 
Florida’s Scenic Beauty 
FEC 15-164 

Motion to find probable cause on 4 counts of violating 
Section 106.07(7) [Counts 1-2; 4-5], Florida Statutes; and no 
probable cause of violating Section 106.07(7) [Count 3], 
Florida Statutes. 
 
Commissioner Thomas recused himself. 

4-1 

Justice-2-Jesus 
FEC 15-181 

Motion to find probable cause on 7 counts of violating 
Section 106.07(7) [Counts 1-7], Florida Statutes. 

3-2 

Taj C. Echoles 
FEC 15-210 

Motion to find probable cause on 1 count of violating Section 
106.19(1)(c) [Count 1]; and no probable cause of violating 
Section 106.07(7), Florida Statutes. 

5-0 

Confidential Case # 14 Results confidential. 5-0 

Thomas F. Shine 
FEC 15-303 

Motion to find probable cause on 1 count of violating Section 
106.07(2)(b)1. [Count 1], Florida Statutes. 

5-0 

2016-2017 Legislative 
Budget Request 

Motion to approve budget with authority to deviate if 
necessary. 

6-0 

Significant Cases Update Motion to delegate authority to Chairman Thomas to act on 
appeals in which the Commission has an interest. 

6-0 
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